



## **Bangladesh Submarine Cable Company Limited (BSCCL)**

Rahmans' Regnum Center (6th, 7th & 8th Floor), 191, Tejgaon-Gulshan Link Road, Dhaka-1208.



## **Tender Notice**

1	Agency	Bangladesh Submarine Cable Company Limited (BSCCL)
2	Procuring Entity Name	Managing Director, BSCCL
3	Tender No.	14.34.0000.110.07.043.20.03
4	Invitation Ref No.	14.34.0000.110.07.043.20.04
5	Starting Date of Issuing Tender Document	December 13, 2022
Kevi	information	
6	Procurement Method	National Tender (OTM)
7	Nature of Procurement	Works
	ling information	TV CALL
8	Budget and Source of funds	Company's Own Fund
	cular Information	
9	Tender Issuing , Closing & Opening Time and Date	Last date & time of issuing: 04:00 P.M, January 08, 2023 January 09, 2023 January 09, 2023 Opening date & time: 12:00 P.M, January 09, 2023
10	Name & Address of the office for issuing and receiving and Opening the Tender	Bangladesh Submarine Cable Company Limited (BSCCL), Rahmans' Regnum Center (7 <sup>th</sup> Floor), 191, Tejgaon-Gulshan Link Road, Dhaka-1208.
Infor	mation for Tender	
11	Name of the Work	Supplying and laying of Concrete slab, repairing of R.C.C work and other associated work along the SMW5 land cable duct route at Kuakata, Patuakhali.
12	Qualification Criteria of the Tenderers	As per Bidding Document.
13	Location of the work	Submarine Cable Landing Station, MaithaVanga, Kuakata-8652, Patuakhali.
14	Price of Bid Document	TK. 2,000.00 (Non Refundable)
15	Tender Security (TK)	BDT 1,50,000.00 (Taka One Lac Fifty Thousand Only)
16	Performance Guarantee (TK)	10% of total contract price.
17	Work Completion Time	The work completion time is 105 days (3.5 months) from the date of signing of the contract.
Proc	uring entity details	
18	Name, designation and contact detail of official inviting Tender	Mohammad Zakirul Alam, Deputy General Manager (Procurement & Logistics), Bangladesh Submarine Cable Company Limited (BSCCL), Phone: 88-02226603313 (Off)

sted Bidders or his representative can collect the bid documents from BSCCL Head office on submission of a written application in their official pad with payment. Queries can be submitted on or before December 22, 2022. Any query shall not be accepted after December 22, 2022. Reply to Queries will be given within short time. The Procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids without assigning any reason whatsoever.

Nobel Mar. 11-12-22

**Deputy General Manager (Procurement & Logistics)** 

Bangladesh Submarine Cable Company Limited Phone: 88-02226603313 (Off)

Email: dgm.pnl@bsccl.com

